

16.01.2026
Item No.16
BR

WPA 29525 of 2025
Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

-vs-

Shiuly Barui and Ors.

Mr. S.M.Obaidullah ,
Mr.Nikhil Kumar Roy
... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.

The present writ application has been preferred challenging the award dated 19.6.2025 passed by the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Asansol on the ground that the learned Presiding Officer has granted two fold reliefs which is not permissible under the NCWA-VI.

Pending hearing of the application, award dated 19.6.2025 passed by the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Asansol be stayed till 30th March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.

Petitioner to file a short note.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)