

24.03.2026
Item No.5
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29525 of 2025

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs
Shiuly Bauri & Ors.**

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Mr. Nikhil Kr. Roy
... for the petitioner

1. On hearing the learned counsels for the petitioner, the matter be listed for further hearing on **10th April, 2026**.
2. Petitioner to file written notes.
3. As none appears for the respondents in spite of service, petitioner to effect fresh service upon the respondents and file affidavit-of-service on the next date.
4. Interim order which is in force be extended till 30th April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)