

08.05.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29525 of 2025

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs
Shiuly Barui & Ors.**

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Mr. Nikhil Kr. Roy
... for the petitioner

1. Supplementary affidavit as per leave granted is filed.
2. Written notes are already on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is heard extensively and, as such, the matter be treated as '**part-heard**'.
4. Let the matter be listed for further hearing on **24th June, 2026**, as the summer vacation intervenes and as this Court will be in Circuit Bench in the first half of June, 2026.
5. Interim order in force in the present case be extended till 10th July, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)